502399364 06/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Muir	11/10/2010
Dionysios Didymiotis	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton-Williams Group Limited	
Street Address:	Fircroft Way	
City:	Edenbridge, Kent	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TN8 6EZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13927726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3145844061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-584-4080
Email: Docket@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN D. SMALL THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T
Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301-4002US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Butscher
Signature:	/Joseph M. Butscher/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=301-4002US-ASSIGNMENT-26JUN2013#page1.tif source=301-4002US-ASSIGNMENT-26JUN2013#page2.tif source=301-4002US-ASSIGNMENT-26JUN2013#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030691 FRAME: 0635

13927728

Dkt. No. 301-4002US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/I, Jeffrey Muir residing at East Sussex, GB, Dionysios Didymiotis residing at Colliers Wood, GB are the inventors of an invention entitled HEAT EXCHANGER FOR AN EQUIPMENT RACK, for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Eaton-Williams Group Limited, whose primary address is Fircroft Way, Edenbridge, Kent, TN8 6EZ, GB, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Huntair, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

1

PATENT REEL: 030691 FRAME: 0636

Dkt. No. 301-4002US Executed this 11 day of October 2010. Jeffrey Muir Date: 11/10/2010 Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Date: 11/10/10 Witnessed by

2

Printed Name of Witness

Executed this // day of October, 2010. Dionysios Didymiotis Date: 1//10/2010. Signature Printed Name of Witness Date: _\\\(\lo\/\lo Witnessed by: Signature DAVE MORGAN Printed Name of Witness